Programme

Monday, 11 April 2022
Location: Wilhelminakade 830, 40th floor, 40.11

09.00

09.15

09.30

10.00

10:45

11:15

11:30

12.00

12.15

14.00

15.00

15.45

16.15

16.30
16.45

Welcome in Rotterdam
Short explanation of the program of this TPM and its goals
Partner introduction (Ice breaker)

Introduction of the project
Roles, responsibilities , timeline, objectives, tasks

Project management 1: Communication
The communication coordinator will explain the ways in which we
will communicate during the project

Coffee break

Project management 2: Finance
The financial coordinator will explain how the financial
administration will be coordinated

Walk to lunch location

Lunch

Research framework presentation
With feedback from partners

Presentations by output coordinators about the Project
Results.

- Result E-learning (15 min)

- Result MOOC (15 min)

- Result Guidelines (15 min)

Coffee break

Presentations by output coordinators about the Project
Results.

- Result Database (15 min)

- Policy Recommendations (15 min)

Critical Friend Review (Light) explanation
Results and timeline until 2nd TPM

HOPE

Willemijn Lamoré

Funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union



17.15

END

Tuesday, 12 April 2022
Locatie: SOL

8:30

09.00

09.05

09.35

09.55

10.15

10.30

11.15

12.00

13.00

13.30

14.00

14.30

15.15

16.00

16.45

17.15

17.30

Leaving CitizensM

Welcome at SOL

Older adult service and healthcare service in the

Netherlands
SOL network

Genero

Coffee break
Discussion in small groups (with coffee)

Interview round 1 — Older Adult

Lunch

Tram to Laurens - Nieuwe Binnenweg 33
Laurens presentation

Presentation Vice-mayor Eskes

Interview round 2 — (Informal) Caregivers
Interview round 3 — Directors

Review in small groups

Feedback round to organisations

Recap Kick of Meeting Closing and thank you

End meeting

HOPE

Yvonne van Duijnhoven

SOL directeur

Genero director

Christine Eskes

Funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union



	Monday, 11 April 2022
	Location: Wilhelminakade 830, 40th floor, 40.11

