Programme



Monday, 11 April 2022 Location: Wilhelminakade 830, 40th floor, 40.11

09.00	Welcome in Rotterdam	Willemijn Lamoré
09.15	Short explanation of the program of this TPM and its goals	
09.30	Partner introduction (Ice breaker)	
10.00	Introduction of the project Roles, responsibilities , timeline, objectives, tasks	
10:45	Project management 1: Communication The communication coordinator will explain the ways in which we will communicate during the project	
11:15	Coffee break	
11:30	Project management 2: Finance The financial coordinator will explain how the financial administration will be coordinated	
12.00	Walk to lunch location	
12.15	Lunch	
14.00	Research framework presentation With feedback from partners	
15.00	 Presentations by output coordinators about the Project Results. Result E-learning (15 min) Result MOOC (15 min) Result Guidelines (15 min) 	
15.45	Coffee break	
16.15	Presentations by output coordinators about the Project Results. - Result Database (15 min) - Policy Recommendations (15 min)	
16.30	Critical Friend Review (Light) explanation	

16.45 Results and timeline until 2nd TPM



Funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union

17.15 END

Tuesday, 12 April 2022 Locatie: SOL

End meeting

17.30

8:30	Leaving CitizensM	
09.00	Welcome at SOL	
09.05	Older adult service and healthcare service in the Netherlands	Yvonne van Duijnhoven
09.35	SOL network	SOL directeur
09.55	Genero	Genero director
10.15	Coffee break	
10.30	Discussion in small groups (with coffee)	
11.15	Interview round 1 – Older Adult	
12.00	Lunch	
13.00	Tram to Laurens - Nieuwe Binnenweg 33	
13.30	Laurens presentation	
14.00	Presentation Vice-mayor Eskes	Christine Eskes
14.30	Interview round 2 – (Informal) Caregivers	
15.15	Interview round 3 – Directors	
16.00	Review in small groups	
16.45	Feedback round to organisations	
17.15	Recap Kick of Meeting Closing and thank you	



Funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union